County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2020 Legislative Session

Legislative day No. 12

RESOLUTION NO. 10 -2020

Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION appointing members to the Planning Advisory Committee to assist in the development of HoCo By Design, Howard County's next General Plan.

Introduced and read first time on Sphere 8, 2020. By order Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Sector 21, 2020. By order Alian Contraction of the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with amendments , Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council on, 2020.
Certified by Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Council Resolution No. 89-2020 was passed on July 6, 2020 and adopted
2	HoCo By Design General Plan Guidelines: A Strategic Framework (the "Guidelines"),
3	promulgated by the Planning Board; and
4	
5	WHERAS, the Guidelines will direct the formation of the next General Plan; and
6	
7	WHEREAS, Council Resolution No. 89-2020 requires a Planning Advisory Committee
8	(the "Committee") to further assist in the development of the General Plan and that Committee
9	shall consist of "community leaders, service providers, industry groups, and the general public";
10	and
11	
12	WHEREAS, the Committee shall provide local knowledge and serve as a sounding
13	board to the consultant about the community's needs and desires in the development of the
14	General Plan;
15	
16	WHEREAS, the Committee shall be appointed by the County Executive and confirmed
17	by the Council.
18	
19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
20	Maryland this <u>5</u> th day of <u>October</u> , 2020 that the individuals listed in the attached
21	Exhibit A represent community leaders, service providers, industry group representatives and
22	members of the general public and will provide local knowledge and serve as a sounding board
23	to the consultant about the community's needs and desires regarding the General Plan and are
24	selected as members of the Planning Advisory Committee to serve from the passage of this
25	Resolution to the final adoption of the General Plan:
26	
27	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Department of Planning and Zoning
28	shall provide staff to the Planning Advisory Committee.

Exhibit A

Plan	<u>HoCo by Design</u> ning Advisory Committee Members	2
Full Name	Agency Representing	If designee, see note below <u>**</u>
Tonya Aikens	Howard County Library System	The Director of the Howard County Library System or the Director's designee
Alicia Vanessa Altamirano		
Angelica Bailey	Maryland Building Industry Association	DESIGNEE FROM THE MBIA
Leslie Bauer	Howard County Farm Bureau	
Michelle Bilello	Howard Community College	Designee on behalf of Kate Hetherington THE PRESIDENT OF HOWARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE, C THE PRESIDENT'S DESIGNEE
Meg Boyd	Howard County Conservancy	Designee from the Howard Coun Conservancy
Steve Breeden	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Brian Cornell	Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics Laboratory	Designee on behalf of Dr. Ralph Semmel-The Director of Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics Laboratory or the Director's designee
	HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM	Designee from the Howard Coun
VICKY CUTRONEO	Board of Education	BOARD OF EDUCATION
Philip Dodge	Downtown Columbia Partnership	Designee from the Downtown Columbia Partnership
Fred Dorsey		
Mavis Ellis	Howard County Public School System Board of Education	
Olivia Farrow		
Tim Feaga		
Elliott Finklestein		
Joel Gallihue		
Robin Holliday		
Cathy Hudson		
Grace Kubofcik		
Joan Lancos		
Ed Lilley		
Lori Lilly		
Patricia Marshall		
Kevin McAliley		
Leonardo McClarty	Howard County Chamber of Commerce	The President/CEO of the Champ of Commerce or the President/CEO's designee
Kristin Russell	Columbia Association	Designee on behalf of Milton Mathews THE PRESIDENT/CEO OF COLUMBIA ASSOCIATION OR THE PRESIDENT/CEO'S DESIGNEE
Cole Schnorf		
Jahantab Siddiqui	Howard County Public School System	Designee on behalf of Michael Martirano- <u>THE SUPERINTENDENT O</u> THE HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM OR THE SUPERINTENDENT'S DESIGNEE
Steve Snelgrove	Howard County General Hospital	THE PRESIDENT OF HOWARD COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL OR THE PRESIDE DESIGNEE.

Sue Song		
Chris Tsien		
Larry Twele	Howard County Economic Development Authority	<u>The CEO of the Economic</u> <u>Development Authority or the</u> <u>CEO's Designee</u>
Jason Van Kirk		
Paul Verchinski		
Christine Wells		
Shari Zaret		
	The Howard County Education Association	The President of the Howard County Education Association or the President's designee

** DESIGNEES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED BY THE ENTITY MAKING THE DESIGNATION. AN UPDATED LIST OF MEMBERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING AND POSTED ON HOCOBYDESIGN.COM, THE WEBSITE RELATED TO THE GENERAL PLAN UPDATE.